MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1907.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1907

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1907.

Снар. 42

Chapter 42.

Resolve to provide for the expenses of the Maine Industrial School for Girls.

Maine Industrial School for Girls, to provide for expenses of. Resolved, That the sum of fifteen thousand dollars be and the same hereby is appropriated for the year nineteen hundred seven and the same for the year nineteen hundred eight.

And for ordinary repairs and additional help on the farm the sum of five hundred dollars is hereby appropriated for the year nineteen hundred seven and the same for the year nineteen hundred eight.

And for electric lighting the sum of five hundred dollars is hereby appropriated for the year nineteen hundred seven and the same for the year nineteen hundred eight.

Approved February 19, 1907.

Chapter 43.

Resolve in favor of the Maine Industrial School for Girls.

Maine Industrial School for Girls, in favor of. Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated to the Maine, Industrial School for Girls two thousand five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred seven for a residence for the steward; also a sum of one thousand dollars to the said institution for the year nineteen hundred and seven and one thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and eight for the purposes of grading and laying out the grounds, making a macadam driveway and setting out suitable trees and shrubs.

Approved February 19, 1907.

Chapter 44.

Resolve in favor of S. T. Kimball, secretary of the special joint committee on Free Transportation appointed by the Seventy-second Legislature.

S. T. Kimball, in favor of,

Resolved, That there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of one hundred forty-nine dollars and forty cents, to be paid to S. T. Kimball, secretary of the special joint committee on free transportation appointed by the seventy-second legislature, this being the amount of the expenses actually incurred by the committee in the discharge of its duties as shown by the statement of facts and vouchers submitted with this resolve.

Approved February 19, 1907.